w N

o ~3 o

10
11
12

13

L5
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

BEFORE THE BOARD OF CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS

OF THE STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of

LAWRENCE K. NELSON, D.C. STIPULATION

St S gt

l.
On July 16, 1988, Lawrence K. Nelson, D.C., agreed with the

Oregon Board of Chiropractic Examiners (OBCE) to settle a dispute

‘concerning adequate recordkeeping. The OBCE had alleged that Dr.

Nelson failed to keep adequate chart notes for his patients
) ’ r in violation of OAR 811-15-005(1)
and ORS 684.100{(1)(s).
2.

Dr. Nelson stipulates and agrees that the OBCE has jurisdiction
of the matter of adequate recordkeeping concerning the chiropractic
profession, especially with respect to patient records. Dr. Nelson
agrees and stipulates that, by his actions described above, he has
violated OAR 811-15-005(1) and ORS 684.100(1)(s). The OBCE and Dr.
Nelson stipulate and agree that a disciplinary proceeding initiated
by the OBCE may be concluded by entry of this Stipulation with the
following terms and conditions:

3.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS STIPULATED by the parties that,

a. Nelson agrees to take a course in ethics and jurisprudence
at Western States Chiropractic College or take 12 hours of Board

pre—approved continuing education, which is over and above the 15

" .ge 1 - STIPULATION (Dr. Nelson)

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
JUSTICE BUILDING
SALEM, OREGON 97310 .
Phane 378-4400 -




[V B S P S I

0 ~ O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

hours of regular continuing education required between now and
BAugust 1991, consistiﬁg of ethics and jurisprudence or
report-writing.

b. In any public statements or press releases, Dr. Nelson
will not contradict the admissions made in this Stipulation.

4.

This Stipulation is intended to cover the acts and practices
denoted herein. This Stipulation does not cover actions which are
not described herein. Dr. Nelson expressly waives any objection
as to the form of the proceedings and service of documents
connected herewith.

IT IS SO STIPULATED this / ’[Z day of July, 1990.

2 P

Lo -7 ) .__,/) o
e r
-7 ~ .’/’) /7

o /,1;7—1‘_“___‘_~h__—: :gk__.élci_, i

Q_/,/Lawrence K. Nelson, D.C.

SO STIPULATED this _ (o day of ‘@éﬁ@ 1990.

W}
Christie J him
Executive rector
Oregon Board of Chiropractic
Examiners

PJS:ros/5530G

Page 2 - STIPULATION (Dr. Nelson)

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE™
JUSTICE BUILDING
SALEM, OREGON 97310 -

Phone 378-4400
A




