1	BEFORE THE BOARD OF CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS
2	OF THE STATE OF OREGON
3 4 5	In the Matter of) LAWRENCE K. NELSON, D.C.) STIPULATION)
6	1.
7	On July 16, 1988, Lawrence K. Nelson, D.C., agreed with the
8	
	concerning adequate recordkeeping. The OBCE had alleged that Dr.
10	Nelson failed to keep adequate chart notes for his patients
11	, in violation of OAR 811-15-005(1
12	and ORS 684.100(1)(s).
13	2.
	Dr. Nelson stipulates and agrees that the OBCE has jurisdiction
15	of the matter of adequate recordkeeping concerning the chiropractic
	profession, especially with respect to patient records. Dr. Nelson
	agrees and stipulates that, by his actions described above, he has
	violated OAR 811-15-005(1) and ORS 684.100(1)(s). The OBCE and Dr.
	Nelson stipulate and agree that a disciplinary proceeding initiated
	by the OBCE may be concluded by entry of this Stipulation with the
21	following terms and conditions:
22	3.
23	
	NOW THEREFORE, IT IS STIPULATED by the parties that,
24	a. Nelson agrees to take a course in ethics and jurisprudence
	at Western States Chiropractic College or take 12 hours of Board
26	pre-approved continuing education, which is over and above the 15

.ge l - STIPULATION (Dr. Nelson)

1	hours of regular continuing education required between now and
2	August 1991, consisting of ethics and jurisprudence or
3	report-writing.
4	b. In any public statements or press releases, Dr. Nelson
5	will not contradict the admissions made in this Stipulation.
6	4.
7	This Stipulation is intended to cover the acts and practices
8	denoted herein. This Stipulation does not cover actions which are
9	not described herein. Dr. Nelson expressly waives any objection
1.0	as to the form of the proceedings and service of documents
11	connected herewith.
12	IT IS SO STIPULATED this day of July, 1990.
13	
14	
15	Eawrence K. Nelson, D.C.
16	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
17	SO STIPULATED this 6 day of Quegust, 1990.
18	Christie Joachim
19	Executive Director Oregon Board of Chiropractic
20	Examiners
21	
22	
23	
24	·
25	
26	PJS:ros/5530G

Page 2 - STIPULATION (Dr. Nelson)